SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 1 TO THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTRACT FOR BLUE DIAMOND WASH TRAIL – DURANGO DRIVE TO HUALAPAI WAY

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 1 TO THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTRACT FOR BLUE DIAMOND WASH TRAIL – DURANGO DRIVE TO HUALAPAI WAY, hereinafter referred to as "Supplemental No. 1", is made and entered into this day of December —, 2024, between CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY", and WESTWOOD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC., a corporation authorized to do business under the laws of the State of Nevada, hereinafter referred to as "ENGINEER". The COUNTY and ENGINEER may herein be referred individually as "Party" or collectively as "Parties".

The addresses of the Parties, which one Party may change by giving notice to the respective other Party, are as follows:

COUNTY	ENGINEER
Denis Cederburg, Director	Randy Carroll, P.E.
Clark County Department of Public Works	Westwood Professional Services, Inc.
500 South Grand Central Parkway, Suite 2066	5725 West Badura Ave, Suite 100
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155	Las Vegas, Nevada 89119
(702) 455-6020	(702) 284-5300

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, on December 6, 2022, the COUNTY and the ENGINEER entered into the Professional Engineering Services Contract for Blue Diamond Wash Trail – Durango Drive to Hualapai Way, hereinafter referred to as "Contract"; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY desires to extend the Contract with the ENGINEER to continue to perform the professional engineering services requested by the COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants contained herein, the Parties mutually agree to supplement the Contract, as follows:

ARTICLE IV: TIME OF PERFORMANCE

4.01 Time of Performance, the last paragraph shall be changed to read as follows:

Except as provided above, the ENGINEER shall complete all other Basic Services, Additional Basic Services, and authorized Special Services by the end of December 31, 2026, unless the Board of County Commissioners amends such date in writing.

The remainder of the Contract remains unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Supplemental No. 1 as of the date herein above set forth.

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

WESTWOOD PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES, INC.

Randy Carroll, P.E.

Vice President

DIRECTOR, TIZANSPORTATION SQUILE

Jason B. Patchett

Deputy District Attorney

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DISCLOSURE OF OWNERSHIP/PRINCIPALS

Business Entity Typ	e (Please select	one	1								
	Partnership	П	Limited Liability	Į.	Corporation	Tru	st	Non-Profit Organization		Other	
Business Designation	on Group (Pleas)							
Пмве	□wbe		□SBE		PBE			□ VET		OVET	□ESB
Minority Business Enterprise	Women-Owned Business Enterprise		Small Business Enterprise		Physically Cha Business Ente			Veteran Owned Business		abled Veteran ned Business	Emerging Small Business
	B.110										
Number of Clar	k County Ne	evac	da Residents	E	mployed:				120		
		Westwood Professional Services, Inc.									
Corporate/Business		7760	3147000 1 1010003011		70, 11000, 1110.						
(include d.b.a., if app	plicable)	280	5 North Dallas Par	kwa	ay, Suite 150		Wel	bsite: www.westwoodp	s.com		
Street Address: City, State and Zip C	ode:		ano, TX 750	-				Name: Bryan Pol	vell		s.com
T. I. Shank Mar		214	473-4640					No: N/A			
Telephone No:				1 1	SEE .			bsite: www.westy	MOC	dne com	
Nevada Local Street (If different from abo		572	25 W. Badura A	ve	nue, Suite 10	00					
City, State and Zip C	ode:	Las	Vegas, Nevada 89	118	8	_		al Fax No: N/A			
Local Telephone No:		70	702-284-5300			Local POC Name: Randy Carroll - randy.carroll@westwoodps.com					
Publicly-traded entitie ownership or financial in Entitles include all busi close corporations, forei	terest. The disclo	sure r	equirement, as app pized under or gov	olied em	to <u>land-use app</u> ed by Title 7 of t	lica tions, he Neva	exter da Re	nds to the applicant and t evised Statutes, including	but ration	not limited to privat	e corporations,
Please see attached.							_				
						-					
Yes 2. Do any individual resister, grandchild, full-time employee	members, partner bunty Water Reclaid No (If ye cont members, partners grandparent, relaids), or appointed/e	s, ow matio es, pli tracts, s, owr ted to	ners or principals, in n District full-time e ease note that Cour or other contracts, ners or principals he a Clark County, Do official(s)?	nvol mpl nty e whi ave epa	lved in the busing loyee(s), or appo employee(s), or a lich are not subject a spouse, regist atment of Aviatio	ess entity inted/ele appointed of to com ered don n, Clark	, a Coted of the country of the coun	lark County, Department official(s)? sted official(s) may not pe	erform n-law o	any work on profes or brother/sister, had county Water Recta	ssional service
l certify under penalty of land-use approvals, cont	perjury, that all of ract approvals, lar	the ir	nformation provided es, leases or excha	hei ange	rein is current, co es without the co	omplete, mpleted	and a disclo	accurate. I also understar	nd tha	t the Board will not	take action on
Ina S.	Cory			-	Print Name	0 प न	_ <	S. Copor	و ار		
Serior UP	Public	ن بــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	Infrastr	L.	Date	11	6	,124			

DISCLOSURE OF RELATIONSHIP

List any disclosures below: (Mark N/A, if not applicable.)

	and a collaboration	RELATIONSHIP TO	COUNTY*
NAME OF BUSINESS	NAME OF COUNTY* EMPLOYEE/OFFICIAL	COUNTY*	EMPLOYEE'S/OFFICIAL'S
OWNER/PRINCIPAL	AND JOB TITLE	EMPLOYEE/OFFICIAL	DEPARTMENT
Water Reclamation District. "Consanguinity" is a relation: "To the second degree of of follows: • Spouse – Registered	ship by blood. "Affinity" is a re	lationship by marriage. candidate's first and second n – Parents – In-laws (first de	
Yes No Is the County em	noted above, please complete the folloployee(s) noted above involved in the ployee(s) noted above involved in any	contracting/selection process for this	
Signature			
Print Name Authorized Department Representa	ntive		



Westwood Professional Services, Inc. Attachment to Disclosure of Ownership/Principals

Owners: Westwood Buyer, Inc. (100%), 12701 Whitewater Drive, Suite 300, Minnetonka, MN 55343

Officers:

Name	Title
Bryan Powell	Chief Executive Officer
Aaron Tippie	Chief Acquisition Officer
Jennifer Bradbury	Chief Financial Officer/Treasurer
Eric Lannen	Chief Human Resources Officer
Mallory Lindgren	Senior Vice President
Rob Copouls	Senior Vice President
Dan Beckmann	Senior Vice President
Jerry Slater	Vice President
Randy Pogue	Vice President
Nathan Carlson	Vice President
Dan Baggiani	Vice President
Christopher Carda	Vice President
Christopher Hoglund	Vice President
Patricia Zacharie	Vice President, Secretary
Tim Heun	Vice President
Dylan Crawford	Vice President
Jian Ang (John) Zhang	Vice President
Chad Kennedy	Vice President
Chris Moehrl	Officer
Cory Meyer	Officer
Trevor McMann	Officer
Clark Fisher	Officer

Directors: Bryan Powell Aaron Tippie Jennifer Bradbury